
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 035

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-NBIP(342) 3B             J.P. NUMBER: 2119604M   BAMS NO: 040358              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: CORD/SH-11/86/51/                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION IV.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    397,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES R US PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      CAMPBELL OH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-44-1(82)044 3B           J.P. NUMBER: 2120204    BAMS NO: 040285              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING AND REHAB

       LOCATION : I-44 RAMP; S-W (TO CACHE ROAD) OVER I-44.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     35,325.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-20N(19)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2084304    BAMS NO: 040290              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    175
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    7.6230  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-62; BEGIN APPROX. 7.4 MILE EAST OF SH-115, EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,328,356.91      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-125D(64) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1847104    BAMS NO: 040291              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2270  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER BRANCH OF WASHITA RIVER 2.0 MILES NORTH
                  AND 1.0 MILE EAST OF PAULS VALLEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    327,135.23      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BHF-129C(021) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1963604    BAMS NO: 040292              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : COUNTY RD: REHAB CONCRETE PIER COLUMNS ON RED RIVER
                  BR., 2.6 MI  WEST & 7.0  MI SOUTH OF US-62/SH-30 IN HOLLIS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    206,465.59      CONTRACTOR   :       NATIONAL GUNITE, INC.
                                                                      LEWISVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: CR-136C (088)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2114504    BAMS NO: 040330              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    7.3030  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PECKHAM ROAD:  BEGIN 1.7 MILES EAST OF US-77
                  IN NEWKIRK, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    519,148.41      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-141D(19)(96)CO             J.P. NUMBER: 1723104C   BAMS NO: 040295              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.4350  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD; OVER DUGOUT CR.,  9.5 MI. N. & 2.1 MI. W. OF CARNEY/
                  CO. RD; OVER BELL COW CR 2 MI S .1 MI  W  JCT  SH-66/SH-18.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    464,542.22      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 285

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP(139)/(143)/(191)/IMY J.P. NUMBER: 1797804M   BAMS NO: 040150              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     70
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-35; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN MCCLAIN COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    381,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      CAMPBELL OH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 286

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-2(249)094              J.P. NUMBER: 1797805    BAMS NO: 040151              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
                 IMY-35-2(251)104                            1797905
                 BHIY-35-2(253)096                           1798005
                 BHIY-35-2(258)092                           1799605
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN MCCLAIN COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    701,540.71      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-149C(66)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2071704    BAMS NO: 040212              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-82                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : SH-82 & US-412A;  IN LOCUST GROVE,  MAYES COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     59,815.30      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-44-1(74)123TR              J.P. NUMBER: 2055004    BAMS NO: 040182              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.4930  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : I-44; AT 36TH AND 39TH STREETS IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,064,416.94      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-35-3(280)133TR             J.P. NUMBER: 2115704    BAMS NO: 040183              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
                 IMG-35-3(281)137TR                          2115804
                 IMG-35-3(282)126TR                          2122004
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNING

       LOCATION : I-35; FROM FORT SMITH JCT., EXTEND NORTH TO LOGAN
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,340,684.60      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(332)144               J.P. NUMBER: 0840004    BAMS NO: 040121              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : I-40; FROM MACARTHUR BLVD., EXTEND EAST TO I-44 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,577,798.45      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 401

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-3(277)132              J.P. NUMBER: 2086704    BAMS NO: 040113              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    105
                 BHIY-35-3(278)132                           2086804
                 BPMIY-40-4(401)146 3B                       2118805
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35, I-40                                       LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35/ I-40; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    368,279.92      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 402

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(393)149               J.P. NUMBER: 2027504    BAMS NO: 040165              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    1.6700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40:  CROSSTOWN EXPRESSWAY BRIDGE REPAIR.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    514,257.05      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N (92) 3R                J.P. NUMBER: 1016421    BAMS NO: 040357              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:    6.8770  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-99; BEGIN 1.2 MILES NORTH OF  RICHARDSON LOOP,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,244,467.66      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 418

    PROJECT NO.: BHFY-176C(054)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1949005    BAMS NO: 040359              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                 BHFY-170C(095)                              2084005
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-136                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-136;   OVER FRISCO CREEK.,  7.0 MI. NORTH OF TEXAS S/L/
                  SH-14;  OVER EAGLE CHIEF CR., 5.0 MI. SOUTH OF US-64.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    146,465.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-NBIP(345)3B              J.P. NUMBER: 2120404    BAMS NO: 040299              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-244:  AT GILCREASE DRIVE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    326,235.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES R US PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      CAMPBELL OH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-0244-2(433)005 3B        J.P. NUMBER: 2120504    BAMS NO: 040300              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-244:  OVER US-64.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    411,135.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRS. INC.
                                                                      COLUMBUS KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 441

    PROJECT NO.: ACBHFY-30N(27)GB               J.P. NUMBER: 1103107    BAMS NO: 040221              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    540
                 NHY-30N(34)                                 1103109
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:    1.3350  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-169; FROM I-44 TO I-244 IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 16,878,854.25      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-0040-2(133)053 3B        J.P. NUMBER: 2119704    BAMS NO: 040301          COMPLETION DATE:  September 30, 200
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING & REHAB

       LOCATION : I-40;  UNDER SH-44.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    109,707.83      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 470

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-17N(169)3B                J.P. NUMBER: 2119904    BAMS NO: 040224              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    0.0810  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING & REHAB

       LOCATION : US-183; AT SPRING CREEK IN WOODWARD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    105,837.50      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.: MC-108B (114)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2154204    BAMS NO: 040302              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                 MC-108C (115)                               2154304
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    7.4700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-62; BEG. 2.9 MI. N. OF COMANCHE C/L, EXT. N. AND EAST/
                  SH-8; BEGIN AT JCT. SH-19 IN CYRIL, EXT. NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    598,012.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 501

    PROJECT NO.: MC-124N (57) PT. 1             J.P. NUMBER: 2146304C   BAMS NO: 040251              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                 MC-124N (57) PT. 2                          2146305C
                 CMC-124A (058)                              2155904C
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:   15.6200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-64; BEGIN 0.42 MILE EAST OF SH-74 JCT., EXT EAST TO I-35/
                  US-64B;  BEG AT US-412, EXT N. TO WILLOW STREET  IN ENID.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,423,850.50      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: MC-169 (094)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2154404    BAMS NO: 040304              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    7.4700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-53:  BEGIN 17.47 MI. E. OF US-81 JCT., EXTEND
                  EAST TO THE CARTER COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    362,827.50      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/22/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 020
    PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(133)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2024904    BAMS NO: 040287              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    1.0150   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-3; THREE LOCATIONS EAST OF ATOKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 240
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-141D(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1723104    BAMS NO: 040293              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2070   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER DUGOUT CREEK, APPROX. 9.5 MILES NORTH
                  AND 2.1 MILES WEST OF CARNEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 260
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-141D(96) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1980704    BAMS NO: 040294              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2280   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER BELL COW CREEK, 2.0 MILES SOUTH & 0.1 MILE
                  WEST OF JCT. SH-66/SH-18 IN CHANDLER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/22/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    DEFERRED:             CALL ORDER: 060
    PROJECT NO.: STP-114B(43) AG                J.P. NUMBER: 1820604    BAMS NO: 040288              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.8420   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, & SURFACE

       LOCATION : ROBINSON STREET; FROM 48TH STREET NW TO BROOKHAVEN
                  IN NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 41,893,158.57
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,699,920.35
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/17/04 AWARD DATE = 08/02/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 530

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-173D(55)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1831204    BAMS NO: 040170              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1220  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER TRIBUTARY TO BROKEN ARROW CREEK,
                  2.5 MILES NORTH & 6.0 MILES WEST OF COWETA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    191,569.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/17/04

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $    191,569.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


